Approved for Release: 2022/08/09 C05140089

EXECUTIVE ORDER MANDATORY LOG 1/01/2016 - 2/28/2022

Case Number

EOM-2016-00030

EOM-2017-00001

EOM-2017-00002

EOM-2017-00003

EOM-2017-00008

EOM-2017-00011

EOM-2017-00012

EOM-2017-00013

EOM-2017-00015

EOQM-2018-00002

EOM-2018-00025

EOM-2018-00026

EOQM-2018-00030

EOM-2018-00031

EOM-2018-00032

EOM-2018-00033

EOM-2018-00034
EQM-2019-00022
EOM-2019-00023

EOM-2019-00024

EOM-2019-00025

Case Subject

ISCAP: RAVNITZKY ISCAP APPEAL OF RIP DETERMINATION ON "THE SIGINT
SATELLITE STORY"

FY 2010 CONGRESSIONAL BUDGET JUSTIFICATION - PUBLISHED MAY 2009

HISTORY OF THE POPPY SATELLITE SYSTEM - LAST RELEASED 6 JUNE
2012

THE MANDATORY DECLASSIFICATION REVIEW (MDR) LOG MAINTAINED BY
THE NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE OFFICE. | AM PRIMARILY INTERESTED
IN THE TIME PERIOD 2011 TO PRESENT.

COPIES OF THE PREVIOUSLY RELEASED DOCUMENTS: 1. E-12-36 - THE
NRO RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 1960-19972. E-11-24 -
WRITTEN TRANSCRIPTION OF ORAL HISTORY INTERVIEW WITH MARTIN
FAGAS. E-11-25 - WRITTEN TRANSCRIPTION OF ORAL HISTORY INTERVIEW
WITH KEITH HALL4. E-11-39 - WRITTEN TRANSCRIPTION OF ORAL HISTORY
INTERVIEW WITH JOHN MCLUCASS. E-13-32 - 12 DOCUMENTS ON THE
SPACE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM

NRO DISCUSSION OF CURRENT IBS-5 BROADCAST CAPABILITIES AND IBS
JORD PROPOSED CAPABILITIES, MARCH - APRIL 2005. DATE CREATED:
3/1/2005NRO DISCUSSION OF CURRENT IBS-8 BROADCAST CAPABILITIES
AND IBS JORD PROPOSED CAPABILITIES, MARCH - APRIL 2005 DATE
CREATED: 3/1/2005

ORD CONFLICT BETWEEN [REDACTED] AND IBS - ISSUE BRIEFING THE
HISTORY [REDACTED] DISSEMINATION, 6 SEPTEMBER 2005DATE
CREATED: 9/6/2005

DOCUMENT 200900179-03-003-008 - SIGINT AND B8 2014 BRIEFING FOR
U.S. NORTHERN COMMANDDATE CREATED: 3/28/2005

THE NRO RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 1980-1997

RECORDS ON NRO'S TRANSFER TO NASA OF COMPLETE OR PARTIAL
TELESCOPE ASSEMBLIES IN 2012

US NAVY / NRO PROGRAM C ELECTRONIC INTELLIGENCE SATELLITES
(1958-1977)

HISTORY OF THE POPPY SATELLITE SYSTEM

NRO CHARTER AND MANAGEMENT EVOLUTION - (CHRONOLOGY OF
EVENTS), AUTHOR UNKNOWN, UNDATED. CIRCA FEBRUARY 1989

DCI TASK FORCE ON THE NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE OFFICE, FINAL
REPORT (THE FUHRMAN REPORT) - APRIL 1992

FINAL REPORT: NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE PROGRAM TASK FORCE
FOR THE DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE (THE WOOLSEY
REPORT) DATED SEPTEMBER 1992

NRO BASELINE REPORT PREPARED FOR THE COMMISSION ON ROLES
AND CAPABILITIES OF THE U.S. INTELLIGENCE COMMUNITY - APRIL 1098
THE NRO STRATEGIC PLAN - DATED CIRCA 1993

DR. HANS MARK INTERVIEWED BY GERALD HAINES, 12 MARCH 1997

VOLUME 10, NUMBER 14, SEPTEMBER 25, 2001 ISSUE OF RECON

THE NATIONAL INTELLIGENCE PROGRAM FY 2008 CONGRESSIONAL
BUDGET JUSTIFICATION, VOLUME IV, FEBRUARY 2008

FINAL REPORT: NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE PROGRAM TASK FORCE
FOR THE DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE

Requester

RAVNITZKY, MICHAEL

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

RAVNITZKY, MICHAEL

DAVID, JAMES

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

DAVID, JAMES

DAVID, JAMES

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN
GREENEWALD, JOHN
GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

Approved for Release: 2022/08/09 C05140089

Open Initial Date

03/15/2016

10/25/2016

10/25/2016

11/03/2016

12/20/2016

01/04/2017

01/04/2017

01/04/2017

02/15/2017

10/1872017

03/23/2018

03/23/2018

04/3072018

04/30/2018

04/30/2018

04/30/2018

04/30/2018
12/1872018
12/19/2018

12/19/2018

12/19/2018



EOM-2019-00033

EOM-2019-00057

EOM-2018-00058

EOM-2019-00061

EOM-2018-00077

EOM-2020-00015

EOM-2020-00026

EOM-2020-00027

EOM-2020-00028

EOM-2020-00029

EOM-2021-00001

EOM-2021-00007

EOM-2021-00011

EOM-2021-00019

EOM-2022-00001

EOM-2022-00002

EOM-2022-00003

EOM-2022-00004

EOM-2022-00005

EOM-2022-00006

EOM-2022-00007

EOM-2022-00008

EOM-2022-00008

EOM-2022-00010

EQM-2022-00011

Approved for Release: 2022/08/09 C05140089

HISTORY OF THE POPPY SATELLITE SYSTEM

THE GAMBIT STORY

MEMORANDUM FOR CIA DIRECTOR, CIA RECONNAISSANCE PROGRAMS -
OPS NRO QUARTERLY REPORT ON NRP SATELLITE SYSTEMS

TWO ARTICLES IN THE "NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE JOURNAL OF THE
DISCIPLINE AND PRACTICE"

HISTORY OF NRO SECURITY BREACHES (7 JANUARY 1974 MEMORANDUM)
REQUEST FOR "DR. FOSTER'S APPEARANCE BEFORE THE SENATE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY PREPAREDNESS." PREVIOUSLY RELLEASED
UNDER FOIA CASE F-2018-00051

HISTORY OF THE POPPY SATELLITE SYSTEM (BYE-56105-78)

THE KENNEN STORY

2012 NRO SPACE TELESCOPE DONATION TO NASA

THE SPACE SHUTTLE TRANSITION PLAN

DOCUMENTS REFERENCED IN "A HISTORY OF SATELLITE
RECONNAISSANCE VOLUME A"

SAMOS GROUND STATION

SUBMITTING A MANDATORY DECLASSIFICATION REVIEW REQUEST FOR
THE FOLLOWING: "THE SIGINT SATELLITE STORY",

MISSION DESCRIPTION OF SIGINT MISSION 7336 (SAVANTII)

POINT PAPER ON SHUTTLE VANDENBERG LAUNCH SITE (VL.S) CLOSURE
1986

"STRATEGY FOR ADDRESSING OMB QUESTIONS ON SEPARATE DOD
SHUTTLE CONTROL CAPABILITIES" &"SPACE SHUTTLE OPERATIONAL
MANAGEMENT RESPONSIBILITY"

"DOD AND LANDSAT CURRENT ISSUES AND RECOMMENDATIONS" & "DOD
ASSUMPTION OF LANDSAT MANAGEMENT RESPONSIBILITY.”

PRESENTATION TO THE SENATE SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE.
PAGES 2 & 15

THE CONSOLIDATED SPACE OPERATION CENTER

LETTER FROM NASA ADMINISTRATOR TO NRO DIRECTOR

DOD/CIA-NASA AGREEMENT ON NASA RECONNAISSANCE PROGRAMS, 28
AUGUST 1863 WITH COVER LETTER FROM ROSWELL GILPATRIC

DATA AND INFORMATION RELEASE COMMITTEE OF THE PROGRAM
REVIEW BOARD MEETING SUMMARY AUGUST 10, 1977

APPEAL IN MDR CASES E15-0036 AND E16-0003. "SHARING SPACE"
COMIREX-M-87 DATED JANUARY 22, 1970

VOLUME 10, NUMBER 14, SEPTEMBER 25, 2001 ISSUE OF RECON.

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

PESAVENTO, PETER

GREENEWALD, JOHN

STREIFER, BILL

PAGE, JOSEPH

PAGE, JOSEPH

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

PESAVENTO, PETER

SANKARAN, AMBIKA

DAY, DWAYNE

PESAVENTO, PETER

PAGE, JOSEPH

PAGE, JOSEPH

PAGE, JOSEPH

PAGE, JOSEPH

PAGE, JOSEPH

PAGE, JOSEPH

GREENEWALD, JOHN

GREENEWALD, JOHN

DAVID, JAMES

HAYES, ELI

GREENEWALD, JOHN

Approved for Release: 2022/08/09 C05140089

01/0272019

03/29/2019

03/29/2018

0472472019

09/05/2019

02/27/2020

08/31/2020

09/15/2020

09/16/2020

0971772020

11/16/2020

05/06/2021

06/17/2021

08/04/2021

1171072021

11/10/2021

11/10/2021

11/10/2021

11/10/2021

11/10/2021

1173012021

11/30/2021

12/29/2021

12/30/2021

010472022



	0005140089_0001
	0005140089_0002

