## Approved for Release: 2022/08/09 C05140089

## EXECUTIVE ORDER MANDATORY LOG 1/01/2016 - 2/28/2022

Case Number	Case Subject	Requester	Open Initial Date
EOM-2016-00030	ISCAP: RAVNITZKY ISCAP APPEAL OF RIP DETERMINATION ON "THE SIGINT SATELLITE STORY"	RAVNITZKY, MICHAEL	03/15/2016
EOM-2017-00001	FY 2010 CONGRESSIONAL BUDGET JUSTIFICATION - PUBLISHED MAY 2009	GREENEWALD, JOHN	10/25/2016
EOM-2017-00002	HISTORY OF THE POPPY SATELLITE SYSTEM - LAST RELEASED 6 JUNE 2012	GREENEWALD, JOHN	10/25/2016
EOM-2017-00003	THE MANDATORY DECLASSIFICATION REVIEW (MDR) LOG MAINTAINED BY THE NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE OFFICE. I AM PRIMARILY INTERESTED IN THE TIME PERIOD 2011 TO PRESENT.	RAVNITZKY, MICHAEL	11/03/2016
EOM-2017-00008	COPIES OF THE PREVIOUSLY RELEASED DOCUMENTS: 1. E-12-36 - THE NRO RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 1960-19972. E-11-24 - WRITTEN TRANSCRIPTION OF ORAL HISTORY INTERVIEW WITH MARTIN FAGA3. E-11-25 - WRITTEN TRANSCRIPTION OF ORAL HISTORY INTERVIEW WITH KEITH HALL4. E-11-39 - WRITTEN TRANSCRIPTION OF ORAL HISTORY INTERVIEW WITH JOHN MCLUCAS5. E-13-32 - 12 DOCUMENTS ON THE SPACE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM	DAVID, JAMES	12/20/2016
EOM-2017-00011	NRO DISCUSSION OF CURRENT IBS-S BROADCAST CAPABILITIES AND IBS JORD PROPOSED CAPABILITIES, MARCH - APRIL 2005. DATE CREATED: 3/1/2005NRO DISCUSSION OF CURRENT IBS-S BROADCAST CAPABILITIES AND IBS JORD PROPOSED CAPABILITIES, MARCH - APRIL 2005 DATE CREATED: 3/1/2005	GREENEWALD, JOHN	01/04/2017
EOM-2017-00012	ORD CONFLICT BETWEEN [REDACTED] AND IBS - ISSUE BRIEFING THE HISTORY [REDACTED] DISSEMINATION, 6 SEPTEMBER 2005DATE CREATED: 9/6/2005	GREENEWALD, JOHN	01/04/2017
EOM-2017-00013	DOCUMENT 200900179-03-003-008 - SIGINT AND IBS 2014 BRIEFING FOR U.S. NORTHERN COMMANDDATE CREATED: 3/28/2005	GREENEWALD, JOHN	01/04/2017
EOM-2017-00015	THE NRO RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 1960-1997	DAVID, JAMES	02/15/2017
EOM-2018-00002	RECORDS ON NRO'S TRANSFER TO NASA OF COMPLETE OR PARTIAL TELESCOPE ASSEMBLIES IN 2012	DAVID, JAMES	10/18/2017
EOM-2018-00025	US NAVY / NRO PROGRAM C ELECTRONIC INTELLIGENCE SATELLITES (1958-1977)	GREENEWALD, JOHN	03/23/2018
EOM-2018-00026	HISTORY OF THE POPPY SATELLITE SYSTEM	GREENEWALD, JOHN	03/23/2018
EOM-2018-00030	NRO CHARTER AND MANAGEMENT EVOLUTION - (CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS), AUTHOR UNKNOWN, UNDATED. CIRCA FEBRUARY 1989	GREENEWALD, JOHN	04/30/2018
EOM-2018-00031	DCI TASK FORCE ON THE NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE OFFICE, FINAL REPORT (THE FUHRMAN REPORT) - APRIL 1992	GREENEWALD, JOHN	04/30/2018
EOM-2018-00032	FINAL REPORT: NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE PROGRAM TASK FORCE FOR THE DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE (THE WOOLSEY REPORT) DATED SEPTEMBER 1992	GREENEWALD, JOHN	04/30/2018
EOM-2018-00033	NRO BASELINE REPORT PREPARED FOR THE COMMISSION ON ROLES AND CAPABILITIES OF THE U.S. INTELLIGENCE COMMUNITY - APRIL 1995	GREENEWALD, JOHN	04/30/2018
EOM-2018-00034	THE NRO STRATEGIC PLAN - DATED CIRCA 1993	GREENEWALD, JOHN	04/30/2018
EOM-2019-00022	DR. HANS MARK INTERVIEWED BY GERALD HAINES, 12 MARCH 1997	GREENEWALD, JOHN	12/18/2018
EOM-2019-00023	VOLUME 10, NUMBER 14, SEPTEMBER 25, 2001 ISSUE OF RECON	GREENEWALD, JOHN	12/19/2018
EOM-2019-00024	THE NATIONAL INTELLIGENCE PROGRAM FY 2009 CONGRESSIONAL BUDGET JUSTIFICATION, VOLUME IV, FEBRUARY 2008	GREENEWALD, JOHN	12/19/2018
EOM-2019-00025	FINAL REPORT: NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE PROGRAM TASK FORCE FOR THE DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE	GREENEWALD, JOHN	12/19/2018

Approved for Release: 2022/08/09 C05140089

## Approved for Release: 2022/08/09 C05140089

EOM-2019-00033	HISTORY OF THE POPPY SATELLITE SYSTEM	GREENEWALD, JOHN	01/02/2019
EOM-2019-00057	THE GAMBIT STORY	GREENEWALD, JOHN	03/29/2019
EOM-2019-00058	MEMORANDUM FOR CIA DIRECTOR, CIA RECONNAISSANCE PROGRAMS - OPS NRO QUARTERLY REPORT ON NRP SATELLITE SYSTEMS	GREENEWALD, JOHN	03/29/2019
EOM-2019-00061	TWO ARTICLES IN THE "NATIONAL RECONNAISSANCE JOURNAL OF THE DISCIPLINE AND PRACTICE"	PESAVENTO, PETER	04/24/2019
EOM-2019-00077	HISTORY OF NRO SECURITY BREACHES (7 JANUARY 1974 MEMORANDUM)	GREENEWALD, JOHN	09/05/2019
EOM-2020-00015	REQUEST FOR "DR. FOSTER'S APPEARANCE BEFORE THE SENATE SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY PREPAREDNESS." PREVIOUSLY RELEASED UNDER FOIA CASE F-2018-00051	STREIFER, BILL	02/27/2020
EOM-2020-00026	HISTORY OF THE POPPY SATELLITE SYSTEM (BYE-56105-78)	PAGE, JOSEPH	08/31/2020
EOM-2020-00027	THE KENNEN STORY	PAGE, JOSEPH	09/15/2020
EOM-2020-00028	2012 NRO SPACE TELESCOPE DONATION TO NASA	GREENEWALD, JOHN	09/16/2020
EOM-2020-00029	THE SPACE SHUTTLE TRANSITION PLAN	GREENEWALD, JOHN	09/17/2020
EOM-2021-00001	DOCUMENTS REFERENCED IN "A HISTORY OF SATELLITE RECONNAISSANCE VOLUME IIIA"	PESAVENTO, PETER	11/16/2020
EOM-2021-00007	SAMOS GROUND STATION	SANKARAN, AMBIKA	05/06/2021
EOM-2021-00011	SUBMITTING A MANDATORY DECLASSIFICATION REVIEW REQUEST FOR THE FOLLOWING: "THE SIGINT SATELLITE STORY".	DAY, DWAYNE	06/17/2021
EOM-2021-00019	MISSION DESCRIPTION OF SIGINT MISSION 7336 (SAVANTII)	PESAVENTO, PETER	08/04/2021
EOM-2022-00001	POINT PAPER ON SHUTTLE VANDENBERG LAUNCH SITE (VLS) CLOSURE 1986	PAGE, JOSEPH	11/10/2021
EOM-2022-00002	"STRATEGY FOR ADDRESSING OMB QUESTIONS ON SEPARATE DOD SHUTTLE CONTROL CAPABILITIES" &"SPACE SHUTTLE OPERATIONAL MANAGEMENT RESPONSIBILITY"	PAGE, JOSEPH	11/10/2021
EOM-2022-00003	"DOD AND LANDSAT CURRENT ISSUES AND RECOMMENDATIONS" & "DOD ASSUMPTION OF LANDSAT MANAGEMENT RESPONSIBILITY."	PAGE, JOSEPH	11/10/2021
EOM-2022-00004	PRESENTATION TO THE SENATE SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE. PAGES 2 $\&$ 15	PAGE, JOSEPH	11/10/2021
EOM-2022-00005	THE CONSOLIDATED SPACE OPERATION CENTER	PAGE, JOSEPH	11/10/2021
EOM-2022-00006	LETTER FROM NASA ADMINISTRATOR TO NRO DIRECTOR	PAGE, JOSEPH	11/10/2021
EOM-2022-00007	DOD/CIA-NASA AGREEMENT ON NASA RECONNAISSANCE PROGRAMS, 28 AUGUST 1963 WITH COVER LETTER FROM ROSWELL GILPATRIC	GREENEWALD, JOHN	11/30/2021
EOM-2022-00008	DATA AND INFORMATION RELEASE COMMITTEE OF THE PROGRAM REVIEW BOARD MEETING SUMMARY AUGUST 10, 1977	GREENEWALD, JOHN	11/30/2021
EOM-2022-00009	APPEAL IN MDR CASES E15-0036 AND E16-0003. "SHARING SPACE"	DAVID, JAMES	12/29/2021
EOM-2022-00010	COMIREX-M-87 DATED JANUARY 22, 1970	HAYES, ELI	12/30/2021
EOM-2022-00011	VOLUME 10, NUMBER 14, SEPTEMBER 25, 2001 ISSUE OF RECON.	GREENEWALD, JOHN	01/04/2022

Approved for Release: 2022/08/09 C05140089